

22 June 2020

John Homer

By Email: fyi-request-12993-00f13d58@requests.fyi.org.nz

OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

Dear Mr Homer,

1. We refer to your email of 31 May 2020 in which you requested information from Airways under the Official Information Act 1982 (“Act”).

Information requested

2. In your email, you requested the following information:

“I would like to request how many aircraft radar stations are in NZ. I also request the type of radar they are”.

(“Request”)

Airways Response

3. Airways owns nine radar stations in New Zealand. The radars owned by Airways include both Primary Surveillance Radars (PSR) and Secondary Surveillance Radars (SSR).
4. Airways is unable to speak to the volume or type of radar stations that may exist in New Zealand but are not owned or operated by Airways.

You are entitled to apply to the Ombudsman for a review of our response decision pursuant to section 28(3) of the Act.

Yours sincerely,



Sarah Alderson
Senior Legal Counsel